New Jersey statewide poll 2
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2016
Weighted f requencies

Q1. If the election for president were held today, would you vote for:

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hillary Clinton, the Democrat 299 44.0 46.6 46.6
Donald Trump, the Republican 242 35.6 37.7 84.2
Gary Johnson, the Libertarian 17 25 2.6 86.8
Or Jill Stein, Green Party 9 1.4 1.4 88.3
DIFFERENT CANDIDATE 10 1.4 15 89.8
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Q6. Which candidate is more honest and trustworthy:

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid Hillary Clinton 231 34.0 34.0 34.0
Donald Trump 264 39.0 39.0 73.0

NEITHER 157 23.1 23.1 96.2

BOTH EQUALLY 8 1.2 1.2 97.4
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Q9. Turning to current elected officials, how would you rate President Barack Obama's job performance:

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
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Q12. What is the one most important issue to you personally in the presidential election?

Frequency
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Q19. In November 2017, New Jersey will elect its next governor. I’'m going to read a list of names already
being mentioned as possible Republican candidates for governor. Please tell me whether you are familiar or
not familiar with each. Jack Cittiarelli

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid FAMILIAR 75 11.0 11.0 11.0
NOT FAMILIAR 597 88.1 88.1 99.1
NS/DK 2 3 3 99.4
REFUSE 4 .6 .6 100.0
Total 678 100.0 100.0

Q20. In November 2017, New Jersey will elect its next governor. I’'m going to read a list of names already
being mentioned as possible Republican candidates for governor. Please tell me whether you are familiar or
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Q23. Please tell me whether you are familiar or not familiar with each of the following possible Democratic

candidates for governor in 2017. John Wisniewski

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid FAMILIAR 179 26.4 26.4 26.4
NOT FAMILIAR 494 72.9 72.9 99.3
NS/DK 1 1 1 99.4
REFUSE 4 .6 .6 100.0
Total 678 100.0 100.0

Q24. Please tell me whether you are familiar or not familiar with each of the following possible Democratic
candidates for governor in 2017. Tom Byrne

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid FAMILIAR 181 26.8 26.8 26.8
NOT FAMILIAR 491 72.4 72.4 99.1

NS/DK 2 3
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Demographics

Region of state

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid North Jersey 474 70.0 70.0 70.0

South Jersey 204 30.0 30.0 100.0

Total 678 100.0 100.0
COUNTY. What county do you live in? (SILENT CODE)

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid ATLANTIC 22 3.2 3.2 3.2
BERGEN 64 9.4 9.4 12.6
BURLINGTON 38 5.6 5.6 18.2
CAMDEN 35 5.2 5.2 235
CAPE MAY 6 .8 .8 24.3
CUMBERLAND 11 1.6 1.6 259
ESSEX 45 6.6 6.6 325
GLOUCESTER 25 3.6 3.6 36.1
HUDSON 25 3.6 3.6 39.8

HUNTERDON
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D6. I'm required to verify: are you:

Frequency

Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative Percent

15



